
Bowling Green 4-1-0 -vs- Mercyhurst 1-1-0
12/06/2020 at Erie

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 12/06/2020
Start: 03:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 149
Location: Erie
Officials: Referee: Chris  Ciamaga; Referee: Donald Jablonski;
Linesman: Brian Wasilewski; Linesman: Matt Terreri

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Bowling Green 1 1 1 3
Mercyhurst 0 1 0 1

BGS: Theocharidis, Tim (2); Wright, Cameron (1)
MER: Kane, Noah (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By BGS MER
1st 16:11 BGS Theocharidis, Tim Lloyd, T.J., Johnson, Max 1 0
2nd 12:47 BGS Theocharidis, Tim Lloyd, T.J. 2 0
2nd 17:29 MER Kane, Noah Acosta, Khristian, Maust, Paul 2 1
3rd 07:54 BGS Wright, Cameron Schneider, Taylor 3 1

Bowling Green Power Plays Mercyhurst Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 03:13 05:13 02:00 1 0 --
1st 11:26 12:53 01:27 2 0 --
2nd 08:01 10:01 02:00 2 0 --
3rd 04:11 05:28 01:17 1 1 --
3rd 13:17 18:17 05:00 6 1 --

11:44 12 2 0/5

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 09:26 10:53 01:27 2 0 --
3rd 06:11 07:28 01:17 4 0 --

02:44 6 0 0/2

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st MER Wichers, Quinn 02:00 Roughing MINOR 03:13 PP
1st BGS Pitters, Adam 02:00 Boarding MINOR 09:26 PP
1st MER Ipri, Steven 02:00 Goaltender Interference MINOR 10:53 PP
2nd MER Ipri, Steven 02:00 Tripping MINOR 08:01 PP
3rd MER Ipri, Steven 02:00 Hooking MINOR 04:11 PP
3rd BGS Kruse, Brandon 02:00 Hooking MINOR 05:28 PP
3rd MER Stewart, Keanan 10:00 0 GAMEMISC 13:17
3rd MER Stewart, Keanan 05:00 Hitting from behind MAJOR 13:17 PP



Individual
Bowling Green 3

Mercyhurst 1

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Cullen, Will 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
3 Musser, Carson 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 - - 1
4 Daly, Garrett 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - - 0
5 Babiak, Cam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
6 Barber, Alex 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 - - 0
7 Lloyd, T.J. 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 - - 2
8 Collin, Chrystopher 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
10 Johnson, Max 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 7-19 - 0
11 Schneider, Taylor 0 1 0 0 0 3 2 11-24 - 0
12 Gould, Gavin 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - - 0
13 Conquest, Adam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
14 Wells, Justin 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 - - 2
15 Dougherty, Evan 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - - 0
16 Wright, Cameron 1 0 0 0 0 8 1 - - 0
17 Scardina, Ethan 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - - 0
18 St-Jean, Trevor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
20 Ford, Connor 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 15-21 - 0
21 Fyten, Seth 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 Pitters, Adam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3-6 1-2 0
23 Coyle, Max 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
25 Craggs, Sam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 Theocharidis, Tim 2 0 0 0 0 4 2 - - 1
28 Kruse, Brandon 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - 1-2 0
29 Danol, Chase 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 - - 0
31 Dop, Eric 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
32 Rich, Brett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Malmstrom, Anton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
40 Rose, Zack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Total 3 4 0 0 0 51 10 36-70 2-4 6

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Lymn, Jac 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Townend, Cade 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 - - 1
3 Johnson, Kimball 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
4 Wichers, Quinn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 4
5 Bevilacqua, Michael 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - - 5
6 Briere, Carson 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 2-4 - 0
7 Daniels, Devon 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
8 Norton, Owen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
9 Cmunt, Justin 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - - 1
10 Kitt, Geoff 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9-19 - 0
11 Ipri, Steven 0 0 0 0 0 5 -1 6-14 3-6 3
12 Heidemann, Austin 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - - 1
13 Maust, Paul 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 - - 1
14 Feduolov, Gueorgui 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 10-22 - 1
15 Spagnuolo, Dante 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Hunter, Dalton 0 0 0 0 0 1 -2 - - 0
19 Dahm, Garrett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
20 Stewart, Keanan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 2-15 0
21 Acosta, Khristian 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 - - 1
22 Schneider, Brendan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
23 Bendorf, Jonathan 0 0 0 0 0 1 -2 - - 0
24 Reifenberger, Marko 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
25 Maziarz, Joseph 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 1
27 Watson, Carver 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0



28 McDougall, Josh 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
29 Johnson, Hank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 McClellan, Kyle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
34 Kane, Noah 1 0 0 0 0 4 1 7-11 - 0
38 Sheriff, Dante 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Total 1 2 0 0 0 25 -10 34-70 6-23 20

Bowling Green Goalkeeping Mercyhurst Goalkeeping

Bowling Green Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

31 Dop, Eric W 59:55 1 0 5 10 9 24
32 Rich, Brett 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Rose, Zack 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:05 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1 0 5 10 9 24

Mercyhurst Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

29 Johnson, Hank L 59:05 3 0 15 17 16 48
1 Lymn, Jac 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 McClellan, Kyle 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:55 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 0 15 17 16 48

Bowling Green Faceoffs Mercyhurst Faceoffs

# Player W L
20 Ford, Connor 15 6
11 Schneider, Taylor 11 13
10 Johnson, Max 7 12
22 Pitters, Adam 3 3

Totals 36 34

# Player W L
14 Feduolov, Gueorgui 10 12
10 Kitt, Geoff 9 10
34 Kane, Noah 7 4
11 Ipri, Steven 6 8
6 Briere, Carson 2 2

Totals 34 36



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Dop, Eric at goalie for BGS.
0-0 [00:00] Johnson, Hank at goalie for MER.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Ford, Connor vs Ipri, Steven won by BGS.
0-0 [00:24] Faceoff Johnson, Max vs Ipri, Steven won by MER.
0-0 [02:03] Shot by MER Acosta, Khristian WIDE.
0-0 [02:35] Shot by BGS Scardina, Ethan BLOCKED by Acosta, Khristian.
0-0 [02:50] Shot by BGS Ford, Connor MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.
0-0 [03:13] Penalty on Wichers, Quinn MER 2 minutes for Roughing.
0-0 PP BGS [03:13] Start power play for BGS.
0-0 PP BGS [03:13] Faceoff Johnson, Max vs Kitt, Geoff won by MER.
0-0 PP BGS [03:48] Shot by BGS Ford, Connor WIDE.
0-0 PP BGS [04:06] Shot by BGS Ford, Connor BLOCKED by Bevilacqua, Michael.
0-0 PP BGS [04:15] Shot by BGS Gould, Gavin MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.
0-0 PP BGS [04:21] Shot by BGS Ford, Connor BLOCKED by Bevilacqua, Michael.
0-0 PP BGS [04:53] Shot by BGS Theocharidis, Tim BLOCKED by Ipri, Steven.
0-0 PP BGS [05:00] Shot by BGS Wright, Cameron WIDE.
0-0 PP BGS [05:09] Shot by BGS Lloyd, T.J. BLOCKED by Feduolov, Gueorgui.
0-0 PP BGS [05:13] Wichers, Quinn (MER) penalty complete.
0-0 PP BGS [05:13] End power play for BGS.
0-0 [06:01] Shot by MER Kane, Noah MISSED, save Dop, Eric.
0-0 [06:02] Faceoff Ford, Connor vs Kitt, Geoff won by BGS.
0-0 [06:18] Faceoff Ford, Connor vs Kitt, Geoff won by BGS.
0-0 [06:51] Shot by BGS Johnson, Max BLOCKED by Maziarz, Joseph.
0-0 [06:57] Shot by BGS Wells, Justin WIDE.
0-0 [07:59] Faceoff Schneider, Taylor vs Ipri, Steven won by MER.
0-0 [08:24] Shot by BGS Danol, Chase MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.
0-0 [08:41] Shot by BGS Barber, Alex MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.
0-0 [08:51] Shot by BGS Schneider, Taylor WIDE.
0-0 [09:26] Penalty on Pitters, Adam BGS 2 minutes for Boarding.
0-0 PP MER [09:26] Start power play for MER.
0-0 PP MER [09:26] Faceoff Ford, Connor vs Feduolov, Gueorgui won by MER.
0-0 PP MER [09:57] Shot by MER Townend, Cade MISSED, save Dop, Eric.
0-0 PP MER [10:02] Shot by MER Hunter, Dalton MISSED, save Dop, Eric.
0-0 PP MER [10:48] Shot by MER Ipri, Steven HIT PIPE.
0-0 PP MER [10:53] Penalty on Ipri, Steven MER 2 minutes for GoalkeeperInterference.
0-0 PP MER [10:53] End power play for MER.
0-0 [10:53] Faceoff Johnson, Max vs Kitt, Geoff won by BGS.
0-0 [11:26] Pitters, Adam (BGS) penalty complete.
0-0 PP BGS [11:26] Start power play for BGS.
0-0 PP BGS [12:38] Shot by BGS Theocharidis, Tim MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.
0-0 PP BGS [12:45] Shot by BGS Wright, Cameron BLOCKED by Reifenberger, Marko.
0-0 PP BGS [12:45] Shot by BGS Wright, Cameron MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.
0-0 PP BGS [12:45] Faceoff Ford, Connor vs Feduolov, Gueorgui won by BGS.
0-0 PP BGS [12:49] Shot by BGS Dougherty, Evan BLOCKED by Wichers, Quinn.
0-0 PP BGS [12:53] Ipri, Steven (MER) penalty complete.
0-0 PP BGS [12:53] End power play for BGS.
0-0 [13:08] Shot by BGS Gould, Gavin BLOCKED by Wichers, Quinn.
0-0 [13:11] Shot by BGS Dougherty, Evan MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.
0-0 [13:12] Timeout Media.
0-0 [13:12] Faceoff Johnson, Max vs Feduolov, Gueorgui won by MER.
0-0 [13:33] Shot by MER Feduolov, Gueorgui MISSED, save Dop, Eric.
0-0 [13:33] Faceoff Schneider, Taylor vs Kane, Noah won by BGS.
0-0 [13:52] Faceoff Schneider, Taylor vs Kane, Noah won by MER.
0-0 [14:14] Shot by BGS Danol, Chase MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.
0-0 [14:56] Faceoff Pitters, Adam vs Kitt, Geoff won by BGS.
0-0 [14:59] Shot by BGS Wright, Cameron MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.



0-0 [15:07] Faceoff Ford, Connor vs Kitt, Geoff won by MER.
0-0 [15:38] Shot by BGS Dougherty, Evan WIDE.
0-0 [15:54] Shot by BGS Ford, Connor MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.
0-0 [16:08] Shot by BGS Musser, Carson MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.
0-0 [16:08] Faceoff Johnson, Max vs Feduolov, Gueorgui won by BGS.

0-0

[16:11] GOAL by Bowling Green Theocharidis, Tim (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Lloyd, T.J. and Johnson, Max,
On ice for BGS: Theocharidis, Tim; Lloyd, T.J.; Kruse, Brandon; Scardina, Ethan; Johnson, Max, On ice for MER: Bendorf,
Jonathan; McDougall, Josh; Maziarz, Joseph; Hunter, Dalton; Feduolov, Gueorgui, goal number 2 for season.

0-0 [16:11] Faceoff Johnson, Max vs Feduolov, Gueorgui won by MER.
0-0 [16:14] Shot by MER Bendorf, Jonathan BLOCKED by Lloyd, T.J..
0-0 [17:07] Shot by BGS Wells, Justin MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.
0-0 [17:14] Shot by MER Cmunt, Justin MISSED, save Dop, Eric.
0-0 [18:00] Faceoff Ford, Connor vs Ipri, Steven won by BGS.
0-0 [18:25] Shot by BGS Dougherty, Evan WIDE.
0-0 [18:39] Shot by BGS Musser, Carson MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.
0-0 [18:39] Faceoff Johnson, Max vs Kitt, Geoff won by MER.
0-0 [18:55] Shot by BGS Kruse, Brandon MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.
0-0 [18:58] Faceoff Johnson, Max vs Feduolov, Gueorgui won by MER.
0-0 [19:21] Shot by BGS Theocharidis, Tim MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.
0-0 [19:21] Faceoff Schneider, Taylor vs Feduolov, Gueorgui won by MER.
0-0 [19:42] Faceoff Schneider, Taylor vs Kane, Noah won by MER.
0-0 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Ford, Connor vs Ipri, Steven won by MER.
0-0 [00:13] Shot by MER Heidemann, Austin MISSED, save Dop, Eric.
0-0 [00:30] Shot by MER Ipri, Steven WIDE.
0-0 [00:33] Faceoff Johnson, Max vs Feduolov, Gueorgui won by BGS.
0-0 [00:37] Faceoff Johnson, Max vs Feduolov, Gueorgui won by MER.
0-0 [00:43] Shot by MER Townend, Cade WIDE.
0-0 [00:59] Shot by MER Townend, Cade WIDE.
0-0 [01:07] Shot by MER Bevilacqua, Michael WIDE.
0-0 [01:20] Faceoff Johnson, Max vs Kitt, Geoff won by BGS.
0-0 [01:29] Shot by MER Maziarz, Joseph WIDE.
0-0 [01:44] Shot by MER Maust, Paul WIDE.
0-0 [01:50] Shot by BGS Johnson, Max MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.
0-0 [01:50] Faceoff Schneider, Taylor vs Kane, Noah won by MER.
0-0 [01:59] Faceoff Schneider, Taylor vs Kane, Noah won by BGS.
0-0 [02:04] Shot by BGS Daly, Garrett MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.
0-0 [02:28] Shot by BGS Daly, Garrett WIDE.
0-0 [03:27] Shot by BGS Wright, Cameron WIDE.
0-0 [03:56] Shot by MER Hunter, Dalton BLOCKED by Theocharidis, Tim.
0-0 [03:58] Faceoff Ford, Connor vs Feduolov, Gueorgui won by BGS.
0-0 [04:10] Shot by BGS Gould, Gavin MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.
0-0 [04:10] Faceoff Ford, Connor vs Kitt, Geoff won by MER.
0-0 [04:57] Shot by BGS Kruse, Brandon WIDE.
0-0 [05:16] Shot by MER Bevilacqua, Michael MISSED, save Dop, Eric.
0-0 [05:20] Faceoff Schneider, Taylor vs Kane, Noah won by MER.
0-0 [05:27] Shot by MER Cmunt, Justin MISSED, save Dop, Eric.
0-0 [05:27] Faceoff Schneider, Taylor vs Briere, Carson won by MER.
0-0 [05:31] Shot by MER Ipri, Steven MISSED, save Dop, Eric.
0-0 [05:39] Shot by MER Heidemann, Austin MISSED, save Dop, Eric.
0-0 [06:02] Shot by BGS Danol, Chase MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.
0-0 [06:04] Faceoff Pitters, Adam vs Feduolov, Gueorgui won by BGS.
0-0 [06:09] Shot by BGS Wright, Cameron WIDE.
0-0 [06:12] Shot by BGS Collin, Chrystopher MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.
0-0 [06:12] Faceoff Pitters, Adam vs Feduolov, Gueorgui won by MER.
0-0 [06:47] Shot by MER Heidemann, Austin WIDE.
0-0 [06:58] Shot by MER Ipri, Steven MISSED, save Dop, Eric.
0-0 [06:58] Faceoff Ford, Connor vs Briere, Carson won by BGS.
0-0 [07:07] Shot by MER Heidemann, Austin HIT PIPE.
0-0 [07:32] Shot by BGS Daly, Garrett BLOCKED by Bevilacqua, Michael.



0-0 [07:41] Shot by BGS Daly, Garrett MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.
0-0 [08:01] Shot by BGS Scardina, Ethan MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.
0-0 [08:01] Penalty on Ipri, Steven MER 2 minutes for Tripping.
0-0 PP BGS [08:01] Start power play for BGS.
0-0 PP BGS [08:01] Faceoff Johnson, Max vs Ipri, Steven won by BGS.
0-0 PP BGS [09:01] Shot by BGS Johnson, Max WIDE.
0-0 PP BGS [09:28] Shot by BGS Johnson, Max MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.
0-0 PP BGS [09:31] Shot by BGS Johnson, Max MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.
0-0 PP BGS [09:27] Faceoff Schneider, Taylor vs Kane, Noah won by BGS.
0-0 PP BGS [09:36] Shot by BGS Theocharidis, Tim WIDE.
0-0 PP BGS [10:00] Shot by BGS Theocharidis, Tim WIDE.
0-0 PP BGS [10:01] Ipri, Steven (MER) penalty complete.
0-0 PP BGS [10:01] End power play for BGS.
0-0 [10:12] Shot by BGS Wright, Cameron MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.
0-0 [10:21] Shot by BGS Wright, Cameron BLOCKED by Bevilacqua, Michael.
0-0 [10:21] Shot by BGS Wright, Cameron MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.
0-0 [10:21] Shot by BGS Wright, Cameron MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.
0-0 [10:21] Shot by BGS Schneider, Taylor MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.
0-0 [10:21] Timeout Media.
0-0 [10:21] Faceoff Ford, Connor vs Feduolov, Gueorgui won by BGS.
0-0 [11:57] Shot by BGS Johnson, Max WIDE.
0-0 [12:10] Shot by BGS Kruse, Brandon BLOCKED by Cmunt, Justin.
0-0 [12:26] Shot by BGS Barber, Alex MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.
0-0 [12:26] Faceoff Schneider, Taylor vs Ipri, Steven won by BGS.

0-0

[12:47] GOAL by Bowling Green Theocharidis, Tim (EVEN STRENGTH, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Lloyd, T.J. and , , On
ice for BGS: Theocharidis, Tim; Lloyd, T.J.; Kruse, Brandon; Barber, Alex; Schneider, Taylor, On ice for MER: Ipri, Steven;
Townend, Cade; Daniels, Devon; Briere, Carson; Wichers, Quinn, goal number 3 for season.

0-0 [12:47] Faceoff Pitters, Adam vs Kitt, Geoff won by MER.
0-0 [13:06] Shot by MER Acosta, Khristian WIDE.
0-0 [13:24] Shot by BGS Wright, Cameron MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.
0-0 [13:49] Shot by BGS Ford, Connor WIDE.
0-0 [14:03] Shot by MER Stewart, Keanan WIDE.
0-0 [14:44] Shot by BGS Dougherty, Evan WIDE.
0-0 [14:48] Shot by BGS Ford, Connor MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.
0-0 [14:48] Faceoff Schneider, Taylor vs Ipri, Steven won by MER.
0-0 [15:41] Faceoff Ford, Connor vs Feduolov, Gueorgui won by BGS.
0-0 [16:20] Shot by MER Bendorf, Jonathan MISSED, save Dop, Eric.
0-0 [16:45] Faceoff Johnson, Max vs Kitt, Geoff won by MER.
0-0 [16:55] Faceoff Johnson, Max vs Kitt, Geoff won by BGS.

0-0

[17:29] GOAL by Mercyhurst Kane, Noah (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Acosta, Khristian and Maust, Paul, On ice for MER:
Acosta, Khristian; Maust, Paul; Wichers, Quinn; Kitt, Geoff; Kane, Noah, On ice for BGS: Musser, Carson; Johnson, Max;
Scardina, Ethan; Coyle, Max; Kruse, Brandon, goal number 1 for season.

0-0 [17:29] Faceoff Schneider, Taylor vs Kane, Noah won by MER.
0-0 [17:44] Shot by MER Kane, Noah MISSED, save Dop, Eric.
0-0 [17:55] Faceoff Ford, Connor vs Ipri, Steven won by MER.
0-0 [18:02] Shot by MER McDougall, Josh MISSED, save Dop, Eric.
0-0 [18:24] Faceoff Ford, Connor vs Feduolov, Gueorgui won by BGS.
0-0 [18:35] Faceoff Schneider, Taylor vs Feduolov, Gueorgui won by MER.
0-0 [19:01] Shot by BGS Danol, Chase MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.
0-0 [19:01] Faceoff Schneider, Taylor vs Ipri, Steven won by BGS.
0-0 [19:31] Shot by MER Heidemann, Austin WIDE.
0-0 [19:51] Shot by MER Heidemann, Austin MISSED, save Dop, Eric.
0-0 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Ford, Connor vs Ipri, Steven won by BGS.
0-0 [00:23] Shot by BGS Dougherty, Evan MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.
0-0 [00:27] Shot by BGS Dougherty, Evan BLOCKED by Ipri, Steven.
0-0 [01:07] Shot by BGS Scardina, Ethan MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.
0-0 [01:17] Faceoff Schneider, Taylor vs Feduolov, Gueorgui won by BGS.
0-0 [01:24] Shot by BGS Schneider, Taylor MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.
0-0 [01:53] Shot by BGS Barber, Alex MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.
0-0 [01:54] Shot by BGS Schneider, Taylor MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.



0-0 [01:54] Shot by BGS Danol, Chase MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.
0-0 [01:54] Faceoff Schneider, Taylor vs Kitt, Geoff won by BGS.
0-0 [01:58] Shot by BGS Wells, Justin MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.
0-0 [01:58] Faceoff Pitters, Adam vs Kane, Noah won by MER.
0-0 [02:24] Faceoff Ford, Connor vs Kane, Noah won by MER.
0-0 [03:28] Faceoff Johnson, Max vs Ipri, Steven won by MER.
0-0 [03:35] Faceoff Johnson, Max vs Ipri, Steven won by BGS.
0-0 [03:51] Shot by BGS Scardina, Ethan BLOCKED by Heidemann, Austin.
0-0 [03:58] Faceoff Schneider, Taylor vs Ipri, Steven won by BGS.
0-0 [04:06] EMPTY NET at goalie for BGS.
0-0 [04:11] Shot by BGS Danol, Chase MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.
0-0 [04:11] Dop, Eric at goalie for BGS.
0-0 [04:11] Penalty on Ipri, Steven MER 2 minutes for Hooking.
0-0 PP BGS [04:11] Start power play for BGS.
0-0 PP BGS [04:11] Faceoff Ford, Connor vs Kitt, Geoff won by BGS.
0-0 PP BGS [04:34] Shot by BGS Ford, Connor BLOCKED by Wichers, Quinn.
0-0 PP BGS [05:06] Shot by BGS Ford, Connor MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.
0-0 PP BGS [05:17] Shot by BGS Cullen, Will WIDE.
0-0 PP BGS [05:28] Shot by MER Kane, Noah MISSED, save Dop, Eric.
0-0 PP BGS [05:28] Penalty on Kruse, Brandon BGS 2 minutes for Hooking.
0-0 PP BGS [05:28] End power play for BGS.
0-0 [05:28] Faceoff Schneider, Taylor vs Feduolov, Gueorgui won by BGS.
0-0 [06:11] Ipri, Steven (MER) penalty complete.
0-0 PP MER [06:11] Start power play for MER.
0-0 PP MER [06:23] Shot by MER Townend, Cade MISSED, save Dop, Eric.
0-0 PP MER [06:23] Faceoff Johnson, Max vs Briere, Carson won by MER.
0-0 PP MER [06:28] Shot by MER Ipri, Steven MISSED, save Dop, Eric.
0-0 PP MER [06:42] Shot by MER Ipri, Steven MISSED, save Dop, Eric.
0-0 PP MER [06:49] Shot by MER Maziarz, Joseph BLOCKED by Lloyd, T.J..
0-0 PP MER [06:49] Faceoff Ford, Connor vs Briere, Carson won by BGS.
0-0 PP MER [06:57] Shot by MER Ipri, Steven MISSED, save Dop, Eric.
0-0 PP MER [07:15] Faceoff Schneider, Taylor vs Feduolov, Gueorgui won by MER.
0-0 PP MER [07:28] Kruse, Brandon (BGS) penalty complete.
0-0 PP MER [07:28] End power play for MER.
0-0 [07:32] Shot by MER McDougall, Josh BLOCKED by Musser, Carson.
0-0 [07:45] Shot by MER Feduolov, Gueorgui WIDE.

0-0

[07:54] GOAL by Bowling Green Wright, Cameron (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Schneider, Taylor and , , On ice for BGS:
Wright, Cameron; Barber, Alex; Schneider, Taylor; Coyle, Max; Wells, Justin, On ice for MER: Townend, Cade; Bendorf,
Jonathan; Hunter, Dalton; Bevilacqua, Michael; Feduolov, Gueorgui, goal number 3 for season.

0-0 [07:54] Faceoff Johnson, Max vs Kitt, Geoff won by MER.
0-0 [08:18] Shot by MER Acosta, Khristian MISSED, save Dop, Eric.
0-0 [08:19] Faceoff Ford, Connor vs Kane, Noah won by BGS.
0-0 [08:39] Faceoff Johnson, Max vs Feduolov, Gueorgui won by MER.
0-0 [09:05] Shot by BGS Scardina, Ethan BLOCKED by Bevilacqua, Michael.
0-0 [09:22] Faceoff Schneider, Taylor vs Kitt, Geoff won by BGS.
0-0 [09:31] Shot by BGS Barber, Alex HIT PIPE.
0-0 [09:39] Faceoff Schneider, Taylor vs Kitt, Geoff won by MER.
0-0 [10:04] Shot by BGS Wright, Cameron BLOCKED by Townend, Cade.
0-0 [10:16] Faceoff Pitters, Adam vs Kitt, Geoff won by BGS.
0-0 [10:48] Shot by BGS Pitters, Adam BLOCKED by Maust, Paul.
0-0 [11:45] Shot by BGS Cullen, Will BLOCKED by Ipri, Steven.
0-0 [12:37] Shot by BGS Johnson, Max MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.
0-0 [13:17] Penalty on Stewart, Keanan MER 10 minutes.
0-0 [13:17] Penalty on Stewart, Keanan MER 5 minutes for HittingFromBehind.
0-0 PP BGS [13:17] Start power play for BGS.
0-0 PP BGS [13:17] Faceoff Schneider, Taylor vs Kitt, Geoff won by MER.
0-0 PP BGS [13:31] Shot by BGS Barber, Alex MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.
0-0 PP BGS [13:52] Shot by BGS Wright, Cameron MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.
0-0 PP BGS [14:06] Timeout MER.
0-0 PP BGS [14:11] Timeout MER.
0-0 PP BGS [14:11] Timeout MER.
0-0 PP BGS [14:11] Timeout Media.
0-0 PP BGS [14:50] Shot by BGS Wright, Cameron WIDE.



0-0 PP BGS [14:56] Shot by BGS Wright, Cameron BLOCKED by Wichers, Quinn.
0-0 PP BGS [16:48] Shot by BGS Johnson, Max MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.
0-0 PP BGS [16:51] Shot by BGS Johnson, Max MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.
0-0 PP BGS [16:57] Faceoff Schneider, Taylor vs Feduolov, Gueorgui won by BGS.
0-0 PP BGS [17:15] Shot by BGS Barber, Alex MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.
0-0 PP BGS [17:36] Shot by MER Maust, Paul MISSED, save Dop, Eric.
0-0 PP BGS [17:59] Shot by BGS Coyle, Max MISSED, save Johnson, Hank.
0-0 PP BGS [18:17] Briere, Carson (MER) penalty complete.
0-0 PP BGS [18:17] End power play for BGS.
0-0 [18:33] Shot by MER Briere, Carson WIDE.
0-0 [18:43] Shot by MER Ipri, Steven BLOCKED by Wells, Justin.
0-0 [19:05] EMPTY NET at goalie for MER.
0-0 [19:19] Shot by MER McDougall, Josh WIDE.
0-0 [19:31] Shot by MER Maziarz, Joseph WIDE.
0-0 [19:42] Shot by MER Feduolov, Gueorgui MISSED, save Dop, Eric.
0-0 [19:46] Shot by MER Briere, Carson MISSED, save Dop, Eric.
0-0 [19:57] Shot by MER Maziarz, Joseph BLOCKED by Wells, Justin.
0-0 [19:57] Faceoff Ford, Connor vs Feduolov, Gueorgui won by BGS.
0-0 [20:00] Johnson, Hank at goalie for MER.
0-0 [20:00] End of period.


